

PS&E JOB NO : 15X309 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008766 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4723
 HWY : SR 000,014,14
 TITLE : SR 14
 6TH ST TO BINGEN
 CHIP SEAL
 15X309 (REV. 5-6-2015)
 PROJECT : NHPP-0014(079)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK, KLICKITAT, SKAMANIA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 20 2015
 AWARDED ON : May 27 2015

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC
 18208A SE 1ST ST 1900 - 118TH AVE SE
 VANCOUVER WA 986847506 BELLEVUE WA 980054699
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	292,112.00	287,858.80	-1.46 %	266,000.00	-8.94 %
2	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE	L.F.	1.5000	2.5000	66.67 %	2.5000	66.67 %
	630.0000		945.00	1,575.00	630.00	1,575.00	630.00
3	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING	EACH	55.0000	40.0000	-27.27 %	40.0000	-27.27 %
	92.0000		5,060.00	3,680.00	-1,380.00	3,680.00	-1,380.00
4	REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	S.F.	3.0000	1.8000	-40.00 %	2.0000	-33.33 %
	5090.0000		15,270.00	9,162.00	-6,108.00	10,180.00	-5,090.00
5	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.	6,100.00	1,000.00	-83.61 %	8,000.00	31.15 %
					-5,100.00		1,900.00
GRADING							
6	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.	7.0000	9.0000	28.57 %	3.5000	-50.00 %
	14490.0000		101,430.00	130,410.00	28,980.00	50,715.00	-50,715.00
STRUCTURE							
7	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BRIDGE NO. 14/201	S.F.	50.0000	63.0000	26.00 %	120.0000	140.00 %
	150.0000		7,500.00	9,450.00	1,950.00	18,000.00	10,500.00
8	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (DECK SEAL) BRIDGE NO. 14/201	S.Y.	20.0000	16.0000	-20.00 %	18.0000	-10.00 %
	1320.0000		26,400.00	21,120.00	-5,280.00	23,760.00	-2,640.00

PS&E JOB NO : 15X309 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008766 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4723
 HWY : SR 000,014,14
 TITLE : SR 14
 6TH ST TO BINGEN
 CHIP SEAL
 15X309 (REV. 5-6-2015)
 PROJECT : NHPP-0014(079)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK, KLICKITAT, SKAMANIA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 20 2015
 AWARDED ON : May 27 2015

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC
 18208A SE 1ST ST 1900 - 118TH AVE SE
 VANCOUVER WA 986847506 BELLEVUE WA 980054699
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
LIQUID ASPHALT							
9	MODIFIED ASPHALT CEMENT AC-15P 979.4000	TON	700.0000 685,580.00	900.0000 881,460.00	28.57 % 195,880.00	1,000.0000 979,400.00	42.86 % 293,820.00
10	AC-15P COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT							
11	FURN. AND PLACING PRECOATED CRUSHED SCREENINGS 619170.0000	S.Y.	0.7500 464,377.50	0.7900 489,144.30	5.33 % 24,766.80	1.0500 650,128.50	40.00 % 185,751.00
12	ADDITIONAL BROOMING 80.0000	HR	200.0000 16,000.00	190.0000 15,200.00	-5.00 % -800.00	130.0000 10,400.00	-35.00 % -5,600.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT							
13	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK BRIDGE 14/201 1320.0000	S.Y.	20.0000 26,400.00	8.0000 10,560.00	-60.00 % -15,840.00	5.0000 6,600.00	-75.00 % -19,800.00
14	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 102160.0000	S.Y.	1.7500 178,780.00	1.5000 153,240.00	-14.29 % -25,540.00	0.8500 86,836.00	-51.43 % -91,944.00
15	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-22 2510.0000	TON	125.0000 313,750.00	125.0000 313,750.00	0.00 % 0.00	175.0000 439,250.00	40.00 % 125,500.00
16	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-22 12170.0000	TON	80.0000 973,600.00	71.0000 864,070.00	-11.25 % -109,530.00	95.0000 1,156,150.00	18.75 % 182,550.00
17	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		38,621.00	38,621.00	0.00 %	38,621.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 15X309 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008766 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4723
 HWY : SR 000,014,14
 TITLE : SR 14
 6TH ST TO BINGEN
 CHIP SEAL
 15X309 (REV. 5-6-2015)
 PROJECT : NHPP-0014(079)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK, KLICKITAT, SKAMANIA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 20 2015
 AWARDED ON : May 27 2015

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC
 18208A SE 1ST ST 1900 - 118TH AVE SE
 VANCOUVER WA 986847506 BELLEVUE WA 980054699
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
27	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE					
	2890.0000	S.F.	4.0000	4.9900	24.75 %	5.0000 25.00 %
			11,560.00	14,421.10	2,861.10	14,450.00 2,890.00
28	PLASTIC STOP LINE					
	790.0000	L.F.	7.0000	7.4800	6.86 %	8.0000 14.29 %
			5,530.00	5,909.20	379.20	6,320.00 790.00
29	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW					
	94.0000	EACH	95.0000	105.0000	10.53 %	110.0000 15.79 %
			8,930.00	9,870.00	940.00	10,340.00 1,410.00
30	PAINTED ACCESS PARKING SPACE SYMBOL					
	4.0000	EACH	150.0000	35.0000	-76.67 %	40.0000 -73.33 %
			600.00	140.00	-460.00	160.00 -440.00
31	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING					
	408.0000	EACH	25.0000	23.0000	-8.00 %	25.0000 0.00 %
			10,200.00	9,384.00	-816.00	10,200.00 0.00
32	PLASTIC YIELD LINE SYMBOL					
	8.0000	EACH	60.0000	24.0000	-60.00 %	25.0000 -58.33 %
			480.00	192.00	-288.00	200.00 -280.00
33	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP					
	15.5000	MI.	1,500.0000	1,500.0000	0.00 %	2,100.0000 40.00 %
			23,250.00	23,250.00	0.00	32,550.00 9,300.00
34	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2					
	6.9000	HUND	650.0000	400.0000	-38.46 %	500.0000 -23.08 %
			4,485.00	2,760.00	-1,725.00	3,450.00 -1,035.00
35	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER					
	48.4000	HUND	825.0000	825.0000	0.00 %	900.0000 9.09 %
			39,930.00	39,930.00	0.00	43,560.00 3,630.00
36	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION					
	111360.0000	L.F.	0.4000	0.1600	-60.00 %	0.1700 -57.50 %
			44,544.00	17,817.60	-26,726.40	18,931.20 -25,612.80
37	TEMPORARY STOP LINE					
	530.0000	L.F.	3.7500	3.2500	-13.33 %	3.5000 -6.67 %
			1,987.50	1,722.50	-265.00	1,855.00 -132.50

PS&E JOB NO : 15X309 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008766 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4723
 HWY : SR 000,014,14
 TITLE : SR 14
 6TH ST TO BINGEN
 CHIP SEAL
 15X309 (REV. 5-6-2015)
 PROJECT : NHPP-0014(079)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK, KLICKITAT, SKAMANIA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 20 2015
 AWARDED ON : May 27 2015

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC
 18208A SE 1ST ST 1900 - 118TH AVE SE
 VANCOUVER WA 986847506 BELLEVUE WA 980054699
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
38	PAINTED PARKING LINE 1020.0000	L.F.	2.0000 2,040.00	0.9500 969.00	-52.50 % -1,071.00	1.0000 1,020.00	-50.00 % -1,020.00	
39	PLASTIC PARKING SPACE MARKING 180.0000	EACH	25.0000 4,500.00	11.8500 2,133.00	-52.60 % -2,367.00	12.0000 2,160.00	-52.00 % -2,340.00	
40	SMALL PAINTED TRAFFIC LETTER 74.0000	EACH	20.0000 1,480.00	7.0000 518.00	-65.00 % -962.00	8.0000 592.00	-60.00 % -888.00	
41	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS L.S.		50,000.00	400,000.00	700.00 % 350,000.00	5,000.00	-90.00 % -45,000.00	
42	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		365,810.00	40,000.00	-89.07 % -325,810.00	454,000.00	24.11 % 88,190.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
43	STRUCTURE SURVEYING L.S.		6,000.00	8,000.00	33.33 % 2,000.00	10,000.00	66.67 % 4,000.00	
44	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	
45	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
46	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
47	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-18.00	-18.00	0.00 %	-18.00	0.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 15X309 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008766 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4723
 HWY : SR 000,014,14
 TITLE : SR 14
 6TH ST TO BINGEN
 CHIP SEAL
 15X309 (REV. 5-6-2015)
 PROJECT : NHPP-0014(079)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK, KLICKITAT, SKAMANIA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 20 2015
 AWARDED ON : May 27 2015

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC
 18208A SE 1ST ST 1900 - 118TH AVE SE
 VANCOUVER WA 986847506 BELLEVUE WA 980054699
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS								
48	SPCC PLAN	L.S.						
			5,000.00	1,000.00	-80.00 % -4,000.00		-70.00 % -3,500.00	
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$3,945,125.00</u>	<u>\$3,988,988.00</u>	1.11%	<u>\$4,566,938.70</u>	15.76%	\$0.00
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$3,945,125.00</u>	<u>\$3,988,988.00</u>	1.11%	<u>\$4,566,938.70</u>	15.76%	